

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30993/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2013 in SA No.520/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHASHI SHEKHAR GUPTA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIBHUTI BHUSAN JHA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Janme Jay, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Misrha, Adv.
 Mr. Nawalendra Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, advocate, waives service for the respondent No. 1. Thus service on respondent No. 1 is complete.

Respondent No. 2 is a proforma respondent and, therefore, service on respondent No. 2 is dispensed with.

Counter affidavit may be filed by the respondent No. 1 within six weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed by the petitioners within four weeks therefrom.

List the matter after ten weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|