

h ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8130/2014

SHASHI SHEKHAR GUPTA & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIBHUTI BHUSAN JHA & ANR Respondent(s)  
(I.A.4 Application for requisition of lower court record)

Date : 27/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.P. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.4 (Application for requisition of lower court record) is  
allowed.

List after the record is received from the lower court.

(Meenakshi Kohli)  
COURT MASTER

(Jaswinder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Meenakshi Kohli  
Date: 2015.08.27  
11:47:57 IST  
Reason: