

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 8130/2014

SHASHI SHEKHAR GUPTA & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIBHUTI BHUSAN JHA & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a fair suggestion made by Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, learned counsel appearing for the respondents requesting us to direct the parties to go for mediation which is agreed to by the learned counsel appearing for the appellants, we direct the parties to approach the Patna High Court's Mediation Centre on 20th May, 2017 for amicable settlement of dispute.

The Patna High Court's Mediation Centre shall make an effort to settle the dispute between the parties and submit its Report to this Court at the earliest.

List the matter immediately after receipt of the Mediation Centre Report.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

